www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2022 Eaton366
3C
3C
EFD and EFDC circuit
breakers and enclosures
120 VAC, single-pole
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups BA, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G

• 	Trip ratings – 15, 20, 30 amperes
DimensionsB (in inches):
Ordering information:
With Square D type QOU circuit breakers
ASeals must be installed within 11/2” of each conduit opening for Group B use.
BDimensions are approximate, not for construction purposes.
Options:
Description
•	 For use in Group B hazardous
areas................................................... GBA
Suffix
Hub size
Cat. #
15A
Cat. #
20A
Cat. #
30A
EFD single-gang (dead end)
3/4” EFD21104 EFD21105 EFD21106
1” EFD31104 EFD31105 EFD31106
EFDC single-gang (through feed)
3/4” EFDC21104 EFDC21105 EFDC21106
1” EFDC31104 EFDC31105 EFDC31106
EFD two-gang (dead end)
3/4” EFD22104 EFD22105 EFD22106
1” EFD32104 EFD32105 EFD32106
EFDC two-gang (through feed)
3/4” EFDC22104 EFDC22105 EFDC22106
1” EFDC32104 EFDC32105 EFDC32106
Hub size h l
3/4” 7/8 13/16
1” 1 15/16